PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Ahmad Mahdi El Husseini	06/27/2011		
Meyyappan Meenakshisundaram	06/28/2011		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13176120

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: vffiling@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: Assal Meftahi
Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way

Address Line 2: Patent Group Docketing Dept
Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 332455.01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Girija Lourembam

Total Attachments: 4

source=332455-01-Exe-Assignment-as-Filed#page1.tif

source=332455-01-Exe-Assignment-as-Filed#page2.tif

source=332455-01-Exe-Assignment-as-Filed#page3.tif

source=332455-01-Exe-Assignment-as-Filed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 026568 FRAME: 0459 CH \$40.00 131/6

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 332455.01

	I/W	Έ,	Ahmad	Mahdi	El	Hussein	i and	Меууарра	n Mee	nakshisunc	daram
("ASS	IGNO	R"),	have in	ented su	bjec	t matter	("INVEN	TION") disc	losed a	nd/or claim	ned in
a pa	tent	app	lication	entitled,	ME	TADATA	DRIVEN	I FLEXIBLE	USER	INTERFACE	FOR
BUSIN	IESS			APPLICA	TION	ls.			("APPLI	(CATION"),v	vhich:
			hereby the La Micros custon 13/176, filing (/ authoriz w and Co oft Way, ner numb 120 file date, whe	zes, rpor Red er 6 d _ n kn	and requate Affair mond, Wi 9316, to 07/05/2011 own;	iests, A rs Depai ashingto insert h) this A	SSIGNEE'S I tment, Mic on 98052, v ere in pare PPLICATION	egal reprosoft (who are nthesis I's App	ENT. ASSII presentative Corporation associated (Applicatio lication No	es, of , One I with in No. . and

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 332455.01

	06/27/2011
inventor's Signature	Date
Ahmad Mahdi El Husseini	
 Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Meyyappan Meenakshisundaram	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 332455.01

1 / V	۷Ŀ,	Anmad	Mandi	EI	Hussein	ı and	Meyyappai	n Me	≗naksh	iisunda	aram
("ASSIGNO	OR"),	have in	ented su	bjec	t matter	("INVENT	TON") discl	osed a	ınd/or	claime	ed in
a patent	арр	olication	entitled,	ME	TADATA	DRIVEN	FLEXIBLE	USER	INTER	FACE	FOR
BUSINESS			APPLICA ⁻	ΓΙΟN	S			("APPL	ICATIO)N"),wl	hich:
		hereby the La Micros custor	/ authoriz w and Co oft Way, ner numb	zes, rpor Redr er 6 d	and requate Affair mond, Wa 9316, to	ests, AS rs Depart ashingto insert he	PATENT AS SIGNEE'S le ment, Mici n 98052, v ere in parei PLICATION	egal re rosoft (vho are nthesis	preser Corpor assoc (Appli	ntative: ation, ciated ication	s, of One with No.

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

is filed concurrently herewith;

was filed on _____ and was given Application No. _____;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 332455.01

Ahmad Mahdi El Husseini Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English) Object Inventor's Signature Date	Inventor's Signature	Date
other than English)	Ahmad Mahdi El Husseini	
	Printed Name in English	
Inventor's Signature Date	- 1 It dry	06/28/11
	Inventor's Signature	Date
	Meyyappan Meenakshisundaram Printed Name in English	<u> ೧) ರಾಗುಗಳಿಗೆ ಗ್ರಾಮಗಳಿಕಾಗಿಕ್ಕರ</u> Printed Name in Native Language (if